



basic education

Department:
Basic Education
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

TENDER NUMBER

DBE187

DESCRIPTION:

APPOINTMENT OF A TRAVEL MANAGEMENT COMPANY (TMC) TO PROVIDE TRAVEL AND ACCOMMODATION SERVICES FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF BASIC EDUCATION FOR A PERIOD OF 3 YEARS.

Corrections / Amendments to the published Terms of Reference

Page of the TORs	Initial/ published TORs	Correction made in the TORs
Page15	Travel volumes have been amended	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Accommodation – domestic estimates have been changed to 11 279• Group accommodation and group transfers have been removed.• Shuttle services estimates have been changed to 12 772• Last item transfers have been removed as it appeared twice as shuttle services so both estimates have been combined to be 12 772 under shuttle services
Page 18	Page 18 : Table 1 : Documents that must be submitted for Pre-qualification <ul style="list-style-type: none">• Heading on the second column read “Non-submission may result in disqualification?”• Bidder Compliance Form	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Non-submission will result in disqualification.• Bidder Declaration form (on paragraph 34).

Annexure
A3

Annexure A3 : Pricing Schedule
• Annexure A3 corrected

- Wrong numbering has been corrected
- Corrections made as per changes reflected on the TOR page 15
- Accommodation – domestic estimates have been changed to 11 279
- Group accommodation and group transfers have been removed
- Shuttle services estimates have been changed to 12 772
- Last transaction type transfers have been removed as it appeared twice as shuttle services so both estimates have been combined to be 12 772 under shuttle services.
- Total price column formula has been rectified.

Bidders are advised that Annexure A3 must be fully completed and no amendments on the estimated volumes and transaction types provided must be made. Any amendments will lead to immediate disqualification of the bidder.